
Oregon 1st District                       
Representative: Suzanne Bonamici

         CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE                

Total Renter 

Households

Severely 

Burdened 

Households*

% with 

Severe 

Burden

Income at or below 30% of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

23,935

21,170

119,830

18,709

6,890

27,985

78%

33%

23%

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2012-2016 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Two Bdrm 

Fair Market 

Rent

Two 

Bdrm 

Housing 

Wage

Hours at 

Minimum 

Wage for 

Two Bdrm

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 

and Counties in Districts

Total Renter 

Households

Avg 

Renter 

Wage

30% of 

AMI

Rent 

Affordable at 

30% of AMI

AMI

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 26,264 1,986 8%

Income at or below  30% of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) 

of Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units

19

87

40

-8,951

-27,043

-19,420

39%of all households in the DistrictRenters make up

Total Renter 

Households

Severely 

Burdened 

Households*

% with 

Severe 

Burden

Income at or below 30%** of AMI

Income between 31%** and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

133,506

100,301

611,688

98,734

36,253

145,315

74%

36%

24%

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 130,228 9,129 7%

Income at or below  30%** of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) of 

Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units

28

90

47

-35,033

-123,172

-96,643

37%of all households in the stateRenters make up

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2018 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

One Bdrm 

Fair Market 

Rent

One 

Bdrm 

Housing 

Wage

$1,441 $27.71 99Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro MSA 292,183 $26,370 $659 $18.74$87,900 $23.73$1,234

$972 $18.69 66Salem MSA 57,037 $20,820 $521 $12.93$69,400 $14.15$736

$866 $16.65 59Clatsop County 6,220 $19,410 $485 $12.39$64,700 $13.46$700

*Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher. AMI = Area Median Income.
Last updated in January 2020. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.                                                                                                            

Source: Out of Reach 2019. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For 
districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown. 



Oregon 2nd District                       
Representative: Greg Walden

         CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE                

Total Renter 

Households

Severely 

Burdened 

Households*

% with 

Severe 

Burden

Income at or below 30% of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

22,139

21,458

110,736

17,188

9,312

29,735

78%

43%

27%

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2012-2016 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Two Bdrm 

Fair Market 

Rent

Two 

Bdrm 

Housing 

Wage

Hours at 

Minimum 

Wage for 

Two Bdrm

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 

and Counties in Districts

Total Renter 

Households

Avg 

Renter 

Wage

30% of 

AMI

Rent 

Affordable at 

30% of AMI

AMI

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 24,001 2,626 11%

Income at or below  30% of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) 

of Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units

24

87

43

-9,032

-25,035

-16,797

36%of all households in the DistrictRenters make up

Total Renter 

Households

Severely 

Burdened 

Households*

% with 

Severe 

Burden

Income at or below 30%** of AMI

Income between 31%** and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

133,506

100,301

611,688

98,734

36,253

145,315

74%

36%

24%

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 130,228 9,129 7%

Income at or below  30%** of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) of 

Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units

28

90

47

-35,033

-123,172

-96,643

37%of all households in the stateRenters make up

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2018 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

One Bdrm 

Fair Market 

Rent

One 

Bdrm 

Housing 

Wage

$988 $19.00 68Medford MSA 31,963 $19,890 $497 $13.11$66,300 $14.37$747

$1,071 $20.60 73Bend-Redmond MSA 24,190 $23,580 $590 $15.04$78,600 $17.00$884

$955 $18.37 65Grants Pass MSA 11,983 $14,640 $366 $11.71$48,800 $13.88$722

$735 $14.13 50Umatilla County 10,009 $19,680 $492 $11.37$65,600 $11.10$577

$748 $14.38 51Klamath County 9,512 $15,420 $386 $11.66$51,400 $10.90$567

$709 $13.63 48Malheur County 4,309 $15,420 $386 $10.53$51,400 $10.46$544

$732 $14.08 50Union County 3,779 $18,240 $456 $11.68$60,800 $10.63$553

*Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher. AMI = Area Median Income.
Last updated in January 2020. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.                                                                                                            

Source: Out of Reach 2019. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For 
districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown. 



Oregon 3rd District                       
Representative: Earl Blumenauer

         CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE                

Total Renter 

Households

Severely 

Burdened 

Households*

% with 

Severe 

Burden

Income at or below 30% of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

35,369

24,121

132,248

27,094

8,683

38,629

77%

36%

29%

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2012-2016 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Two Bdrm 

Fair Market 

Rent

Two 

Bdrm 

Housing 

Wage

Hours at 

Minimum 

Wage for 

Two Bdrm

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 

and Counties in Districts

Total Renter 

Households

Avg 

Renter 

Wage

30% of 

AMI

Rent 

Affordable at 

30% of AMI

AMI

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 26,848 2,297 9%

Income at or below  30% of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) 

of Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units

22

86

41

-12,248

-35,026

-27,483

43%of all households in the DistrictRenters make up

Total Renter 

Households

Severely 

Burdened 

Households*

% with 

Severe 

Burden

Income at or below 30%** of AMI

Income between 31%** and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

133,506

100,301

611,688

98,734

36,253

145,315

74%

36%

24%

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 130,228 9,129 7%

Income at or below  30%** of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) of 

Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units

28

90

47

-35,033

-123,172

-96,643

37%of all households in the stateRenters make up

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2018 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

One Bdrm 

Fair Market 

Rent

One 

Bdrm 

Housing 

Wage

$1,441 $27.71 99Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro MSA 292,183 $26,370 $659 $18.74$87,900 $23.73$1,234

*Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher. AMI = Area Median Income.
Last updated in January 2020. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.                                                                                                            

Source: Out of Reach 2019. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For 
districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown. 



Oregon 4th District                       
Representative: Peter DeFazio

         CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE                

Total Renter 

Households

Severely 

Burdened 

Households*

% with 

Severe 

Burden

Income at or below 30% of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

30,143

22,182

120,355

24,801

9,450

37,401

82%

43%

31%

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2012-2016 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Two Bdrm 

Fair Market 

Rent

Two 

Bdrm 

Housing 

Wage

Hours at 

Minimum 

Wage for 

Two Bdrm

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 

and Counties in Districts

Total Renter 

Households

Avg 

Renter 

Wage

30% of 

AMI

Rent 

Affordable at 

30% of AMI

AMI

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 25,174 2,409 10%

Income at or below  30% of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) 

of Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units

18

84

39

-12,235

-31,982

-24,739

39%of all households in the DistrictRenters make up

Total Renter 

Households

Severely 

Burdened 

Households*

% with 

Severe 

Burden

Income at or below 30%** of AMI

Income between 31%** and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

133,506

100,301

611,688

98,734

36,253

145,315

74%

36%

24%

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 130,228 9,129 7%

Income at or below  30%** of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) of 

Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units

28

90

47

-35,033

-123,172

-96,643

37%of all households in the stateRenters make up

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2018 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

One Bdrm 

Fair Market 

Rent

One 

Bdrm 

Housing 

Wage

$1,032 $19.85 71Eugene-Springfield MSA 61,213 $19,470 $487 $12.97$64,900 $15.00$780

$1,006 $19.35 69Albany MSA 16,616 $20,580 $515 $13.40$68,600 $14.63$761

$1,066 $20.50 73Corvallis MSA 14,988 $25,110 $628 $12.39$83,700 $17.04$886

$1,023 $19.67 70Douglas County 14,363 $16,860 $422 $13.35$56,200 $14.87$773

$955 $18.37 65Grants Pass MSA 11,983 $14,640 $366 $11.71$48,800 $13.88$722

$837 $16.10 57Coos County 9,212 $15,420 $386 $11.16$51,400 $13.15$684

$979 $18.83 67Curry County 3,373 $16,020 $401 $12.01$53,400 $14.94$777

*Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher. AMI = Area Median Income.
Last updated in January 2020. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.                                                                                                            

Source: Out of Reach 2019. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For 
districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown. 



Oregon 5th District                       
Representative: Kurt Schrader

         CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE                

Total Renter 

Households

Severely 

Burdened 

Households*

% with 

Severe 

Burden

Income at or below 30% of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

20,630

18,793

106,300

15,790

7,384

25,994

77%

39%

24%

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2012-2016 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Two Bdrm 

Fair Market 

Rent

Two 

Bdrm 

Housing 

Wage

Hours at 

Minimum 

Wage for 

Two Bdrm

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 

and Counties in Districts

Total Renter 

Households

Avg 

Renter 

Wage

30% of 

AMI

Rent 

Affordable at 

30% of AMI

AMI

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 23,883 2,370 10%

Income at or below  30% of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) 

of Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units

23

86

39

-8,940

-24,178

-15,791

37%of all households in the DistrictRenters make up

Total Renter 

Households

Severely 

Burdened 

Households*

% with 

Severe 

Burden

Income at or below 30%** of AMI

Income between 31%** and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

133,506

100,301

611,688

98,734

36,253

145,315

74%

36%

24%

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 130,228 9,129 7%

Income at or below  30%** of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) of 

Affordable and 

Available Rental 

Units

28

90

47

-35,033

-123,172

-96,643

37%of all households in the stateRenters make up

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2018 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

One Bdrm 

Fair Market 

Rent

One 

Bdrm 

Housing 

Wage

$1,441 $27.71 99Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro MSA 292,183 $26,370 $659 $18.74$87,900 $23.73$1,234

$972 $18.69 66Salem MSA 57,037 $20,820 $521 $12.93$69,400 $14.15$736

$1,066 $20.50 73Corvallis MSA 14,988 $25,110 $628 $12.39$83,700 $17.04$886

$884 $17.00 60Lincoln County 7,529 $16,350 $409 $11.99$54,500 $13.40$697

$806 $15.50 55Tillamook County 3,219 $16,740 $419 $12.31$55,800 $11.73$610

*Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher. AMI = Area Median Income.
Last updated in January 2020. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.                                                                                                            

Source: Out of Reach 2019. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For 
districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown. 




