

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30% of AMI	23,935	18,709	78%	Income at or below 30% of AMI	19	-19,420
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	21,170	6,890	33%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	40	-27,043
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	26,264	1,986	8%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	87	-8,951
All Renter Households	119,830	27,985	23%			

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2012-2016 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS Surplus/ (Deficit) of **Total Renter** Affordable and Severely % with Affordable and Households Burdened **Available Rental** Severe **Available Rental** Households* Burden Units Per 100 Units Income at or below 30%** of AMI 133,506 98,734 74% Income at or below 30%** of AMI 28 -96,643 Income between 31%** and 50% of AM 36,253 36% Income at or below 50% of AMI 47 -123,172 100,301 7% Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 130,228 9,129 Income at or below 80% of AMI 90 -35.033 All Renter Households 611.688 145,315 24%

Renters make up 37% of all households in the state

Renters make up 39% of all households in the District

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2018 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) and Counties in Districts	Total Renter Households	AMI	30% of AMI	Rent Affordable at 30% of AMI	One Bdrm Fair Market Rent	One Bdrm Housing Wage	Two Bdrm Fair Market Rent	Two Bdrm Housing Wage	Hours at Minimum Wage for Two Bdrm	Avg Renter Wage
Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro MSA	292,183	\$87,900	\$26,370	\$659	\$1,234	\$23.73	\$1,441	\$27.71	99	\$18.74
Salem MSA	57,037	\$69,400	\$20,820	\$521	\$736	\$14.15	\$972	\$18.69	66	\$12.93
Clatsop County	6,220	\$64,700	\$19,410	\$485	\$700	\$13.46	\$866	\$16.65	59	\$12.39

Source: Out of Reach 2019. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown.



DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30% of AMI	22,139	17,188	78%	Income at or below 30% of AMI	24	-16,797
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	21,458	9,312	43%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	43	-25,035
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	24,001	2,626	11%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	87	-9,032
All Renter Households	110,736	29,735	27%			

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2012-2016 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS Surplus/ (Deficit) of **Total Renter** Affordable and Severely % with Affordable and Households Burdened **Available Rental** Severe **Available Rental** Households* Burden Units Per 100 Units Income at or below 30%** of AMI 133,506 98,734 74% Income at or below 30%** of AMI 28 -96,643 Income between 31%** and 50% of AM 36,253 36% Income at or below 50% of AMI 47 -123,172 100,301 7% Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 130,228 9,129 Income at or below 80% of AMI 90 -35.033 All Renter Households 611.688 145,315 24%

Renters make up 37% of all households in the state

Renters make up 36% of all households in the District

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2018 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) and Counties in Districts	Total Renter Households	AMI	30% of AMI	Rent Affordable at 30% of AMI	One Bdrm Fair Market Rent	One Bdrm Housing Wage	Two Bdrm Fair Market Rent	Two Bdrm Housing Wage	Hours at Minimum Wage for Two Bdrm	Avg Renter Wage
Medford MSA	31,963	\$66,300	\$19,890	\$497	\$747	\$14.37	\$988	\$19.00	68	\$13.11
Bend-Redmond MSA	24,190	\$78,600	\$23,580	\$590	\$884	\$17.00	\$1,071	\$20.60	73	\$15.04
Grants Pass MSA	11,983	\$48,800	\$14,640	\$366	\$722	\$13.88	\$955	\$18.37	65	\$11.71
Umatilla County	10,009	\$65,600	\$19,680	\$492	\$577	\$11.10	\$735	\$14.13	50	\$11.37
Klamath County	9,512	\$51,400	\$15,420	\$386	\$567	\$10.90	\$748	\$14.38	51	\$11.66
Malheur County	4,309	\$51,400	\$15,420	\$386	\$544	\$10.46	\$709	\$13.63	48	\$10.53
Union County	3,779	\$60,800	\$18,240	\$456	\$553	\$10.63	\$732	\$14.08	50	\$11.68

Source: Out of Reach 2019. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown.



DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30% of AMI	35,369	27,094	77%	Income at or below 30% of AMI	22	-27,483
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	24,121	8,683	36%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	41	-35,026
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	26,848	2,297	9%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	86	-12,248
All Renter Households	132,248	38,629	29%	Renters make	up 43%of all househ	olds in the District

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2012-2016 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS												
	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units						
Income at or below 30%** of AMI	133,506	98,734	74%	Income at or below 30%** of AMI	28	-96,643						
Income between 31%** and 50% of AM	100,301	36,253	36%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	47	-123,172						
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	130,228	9,129	7%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	90	-35,033						
All Renter Households	611,688	145,315	24%									

Renters make up 37% of all households in the state

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2018 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) and Counties in Districts	Total Renter Households	AMI	30% of AMI	Rent Affordable at 30% of AMI	One Bdrm Fair Market Rent	One Bdrm Housing Wage	Two Bdrm Fair Market Rent	Two Bdrm Housing Wage	Hours at Minimum Wage for Two Bdrm	Avg Renter Wage
Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro MSA	292,183	\$87,900	\$26,370	\$659	\$1,234	\$23.73	\$1,441	\$27.71	99	\$18.74

Source: Out of Reach 2019. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown.



DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30% of AMI	30,143	24,801	82%	Income at or below 30% of AMI	18	-24,739
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	22,182	9,450	43%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	39	-31,982
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	25,174	2,409	10%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	84	-12,235
All Renter Households	120,355	37,401	31%			

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2012-2016 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS Surplus/ (Deficit) of **Total Renter** Affordable and Severely % with Affordable and Households Burdened **Available Rental** Severe **Available Rental** Households* Burden Units Per 100 Units Income at or below 30%** of AMI 133,506 98,734 74% Income at or below 30%** of AMI 28 -96,643 Income between 31%** and 50% of AM 36,253 36% Income at or below 50% of AMI 47 -123,172 100,301 7% -35.033 Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 130,228 9,129 Income at or below 80% of AMI 90 All Renter Households 611.688 145,315 24%

Renters make up 37% of all households in the state

Renters make up 39% of all households in the District

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2018 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) and Counties in Districts	Total Renter Households	AMI	30% of AMI	Rent Affordable at 30% of AMI	One Bdrm Fair Market Rent	One Bdrm Housing Wage	Two Bdrm Fair Market Rent	Two Bdrm Housing Wage	Hours at Minimum Wage for Two Bdrm	Avg Renter Wage
Eugene-Springfield MSA	61,213	\$64,900	\$19,470	\$487	\$780	\$15.00	\$1,032	\$19.85	71	\$12.97
Albany MSA	16,616	\$68,600	\$20,580	\$515	\$761	\$14.63	\$1,006	\$19.35	69	\$13.40
Corvallis MSA	14,988	\$83,700	\$25,110	\$628	\$886	\$17.04	\$1,066	\$20.50	73	\$12.39
Douglas County	14,363	\$56,200	\$16,860	\$422	\$773	\$14.87	\$1,023	\$19.67	70	\$13.35
Grants Pass MSA	11,983	\$48,800	\$14,640	\$366	\$722	\$13.88	\$955	\$18.37	65	\$11.71
Coos County	9,212	\$51,400	\$15,420	\$386	\$684	\$13.15	\$837	\$16.10	57	\$11.16
Curry County	3,373	\$53,400	\$16,020	\$401	\$777	\$14.94	\$979	\$18.83	67	\$12.01

Source: Out of Reach 2019. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown.



DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30% of AMI	20,630	15,790	77%	Income at or below 30% of AMI	23	-15,791
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	18,793	7,384	39%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	39	-24,178
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	23,883	2,370	10%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	86	-8,940
All Renter Households	106,300	25,994	24%	Renters make	up 37%of all housel	olds in the District

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2012-2016 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS												
	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units						
Income at or below 30%** of AMI	133,506	98,734	74%	Income at or below 30%** of AMI	28	-96,643						
Income between 31%** and 50% of AM	100,301	36,253	36%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	47	-123,172						
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	130,228	9,129	7%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	90	-35,033						
All Renter Households	611,688	145,315	24%									

Renters make up 37% of all households in the state

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2018 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) and Counties in Districts	Total Renter Households	AMI	30% of AMI	Rent Affordable at 30% of AMI	One Bdrm Fair Market Rent	One Bdrm Housing Wage	Two Bdrm Fair Market Rent	Two Bdrm Housing Wage	Hours at Minimum Wage for Two Bdrm	Avg Renter Wage
Portland-Vancouver-Hillsboro MSA	292,183	\$87,900	\$26,370	\$659	\$1,234	\$23.73	\$1,441	\$27.71	99	\$18.74
Salem MSA	57,037	\$69,400	\$20,820	\$521	\$736	\$14.15	\$972	\$18.69	66	\$12.93
Corvallis MSA	14,988	\$83,700	\$25,110	\$628	\$886	\$17.04	\$1,066	\$20.50	73	\$12.39
Lincoln County	7,529	\$54,500	\$16,350	\$409	\$697	\$13.40	\$884	\$17.00	60	\$11.99
Tillamook County	3,219	\$55,800	\$16,740	\$419	\$610	\$11.73	\$806	\$15.50	55	\$12.31

Source: Out of Reach 2019. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown.